TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI32553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		02/15/2024	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Deposit Choice, LLC
Street Address:	350 10th Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 1450
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Company Name:	Catalytic Risk Managers & Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	350 10th Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 1450
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	NationsBuilders Insurance Services, Inc.
Street Address:	350 10th Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 1450
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Align General Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	350 10th Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 1450
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0852

900834921

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	
Company Name:	NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 10th Ave	
Internal Address:	Ste 1450	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	TigerRisk Partners LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	33rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5007243	DEPOSIT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4775801	CATALYTIC	
Registration Number:	4698110	NBIS	
Registration Number:	3085851	ALIGN	
Registration Number:	4158823	TIGEREYE	
Registration Number:	6182404	TIGERRISK	
Registration Number:	6182405	TIGERRISK PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	6182406	TIGERRISK PARTNERS	
Serial Number:	90397503	RISK MANAGEMENT. EXPERIENCE THE DIFFERENCE.	
Serial Number:	90337436	NBIS	
Serial Number:	90337543		
Serial Number:	90337583	RMSS	
Serial Number:	90337611	RISK MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0853

Address Line 4: Wa	shington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2270148 TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett	
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=FOR FILING 01. Howden Trademark Release#page1.tif source=FOR FILING 01. Howden Trademark Release#page2.tif source=FOR FILING 01. Howden Trademark Release#page3.tif source=FOR FILING 01. Howden Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0854

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 15, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Trust, Nation Association, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DEPOSIT CHOICE, LLC, a, Illinois limited liability company, CATALYTIC RISK MANAGERS & INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, a California limited liability company, NATIONSBUILDERS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ALIGN GENERAL INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, a California limited liability company, NBIS CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a California corporation, and TIGERRISK PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien U.S. Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered (i) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2021 and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2023 (each a "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" and collectively the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) December 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7516/0949 and (ii) April 28, 2023 at Reel/Frame 8054/0881, respectively;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements or the Collateral Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and reassigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels each Trademark Security Agreement.

0036283-0000072 NYO1: 2006673378.1

WEIL:\99554874\2\53679.0006

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with and governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Andrew Lennon

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Deposit Choice LLC	DEPOSIT CHOICE	5007243	7/26/2016
Catalytic Risk Managers & Insurance Agency, LLC	CATALYTIC	4775801	7/21/2015
NationsBuilders Insurance Services, Inc.	♦ NBIS	4698110	3/10/2015
Align General Insurance Agency, LLC	ALIGN	3085851	4/25/2006
TigerRisk Partners LLC	TIGEREYE	4158823	12-JUN-2012
TigerRisk Partners LLC	TIGERRISK	6182404	27-OCT-2020
TigerRisk Partners LLC	TIGERRISK PARTNERS	6182405	27-OCT-2020
TigerRisk Partners LLC	TIGERRISK PARTNERS & Design	6182406	27-OCT-2020

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.	RISK MANAGEMENT. EXPERIENCE THE DIFFERENCE.	90397503	12/21/2020
NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.	NBIS	90337436	11/23/2020
NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.		90337543	11/23/2020
NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.	RMSS	90337583	11/23/2020
NBIS Construction & Transport Insurance Services, Inc.	RISK MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SYSTEM	90337611	11/23/2020

WEIL:\99554874\2\53679.0006

RECORDED: 02/16/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0858